REC(

08-27-2002

jinal documents or copy thereof.

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Docket No.: 3450/0C482



To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents a

OFFICE OF PUPI Name of conveying party(ies)

Ian Durham RATTEE

[] Yes. [X] No

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?

Nature of conveyance:

[X] Assignment

Merger

Security Agreement

 $\Pi$ Change of Name

Other

Execution Date: July 18, 2002

102201840

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):

Name: Bezier Limited

Address: Balne Lane, Wakefield

West Yorkshire, WF2 0DF

**United Kingdom** 

Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes

[X] No.

4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):

If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is EXPRESS MAIL CERTIFICATE Q & 6.6

Additional numbers attached? [] Yes

A. Patent Application No.(s)

5, 846, 266

B. Pater (1906) (strilly that, on the date indicated above this paper or tee was deposited with the U.S. Postal Survice & that it was addressed for delivery to the Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, DC 20231 by "Express Mail Post Office

to Addressee" service

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

Name: Darby & Darby P.C.

Internal Address: Walt Thomas Zielinski

Street Address: Post Office Box 5257

City: New York State: New York Zip: 10150-5257

6. Total number of applications and patents involved:

1

7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):.....\$ 40.00

[X] Enclosed

[] Authorized to be charged to deposit account

8. Deposit account number:

04-0100

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

08/26/2002 TDIAZ1 00000210 5846266

01 FC:581

40.00 DP

Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

Walt Thomas Zielinski (18,902) Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

2

## UNITED STATES ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned Assignor

IAN DURHAM RATTEE, of 35 South Drive, Harrogate HG2 8AT, North Yorkshire, England

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee:

BEZIER LIMITED, a company organised and existing under the laws of the England and Wales, of Balne Lane, Wakefield, West Yorkshire WF2 ODF, United Kingdom

its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to, and any and all improvements which are disclosed in

(a) Patent Number 5,846,266 dated 8 December 1998, entitled FABRIC PRINTING and in and to said Letters Patent in the United States.

When requested by the Assignee or its successors, the undersigned will execute all other assignments; powers of attorney, or other papers and communicate all facts known to them relating to everything possible which the Assignee or its successors shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for the improvements and for vesting title in the Assignee or its successors.

Assignor warrants it has the full right to convey the rights and property described herein and no assignment, grant or mortgage or license or other agreement affecting such rights and property has been made to any other party by the undersigned.

Dated 8/7/2007

**RECORDED: 08/21/2002** 

I, the undersigned, declare that I was personally present and did see the above-named individual execute this Assignment of his own free will for the purposes set forth herein.

Sign Name\_ Iffliehr
Print Name HABIB REHMAN

Address

BEZIER

BALNE LANE

WAKEFIELD. W. YORKS

WFZ ODF

UK.

**PATENT** REEL: 013211 FRAME: 0325